
Mon 31-Jul-2017 21.18.43 BST

U-14 Leopards vs U-14 Lions
on

Monday 31 July 2017
at

Ashford CC

U-14 Leopards won by 8 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match Alfie Mickley (U-14 Leopards)

Team U-14 Leopards
Score 137 for 3
Overs 32.1

Players Arya Khedekar
Edward Brew
Aman Ashfaque
Tom Geffen (wk)
Aman Arif
Alfie Mickley
Prasham Sivaganasundaram
George Freeman
Elliot Sleep
Luke Kearney
Charlie Yeldham
Harry Hewitt

Team U-14 Lions
Score 136 for 9
Overs 45.0

Players Dhru Shori
Fraser Trimmings
Robbie Philpot
Ed Pearson
Arjun Datta (wk)
Shanthan Sivshankar
Roshan Malhotra
Praveen Kiritharan
Pranav Madan
Sulaymaan Jamil
Nash Mishra
Sachit Raghavan
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U-14 Lions INNINGS
Venue: Ashford CC Toss won by: U-14 Leopards Mon 31-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Dhru Shori
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . 4. 24. . . 1 . 2 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 4. . 1 1 .
. . . . . 1 . 4. . . . . 4. 1 . . . 441W c & b George Freeman 43 78 98 58 11 2 7 26% 55.1

2 Fraser Trimmings 
(LHB)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 4. 1 . . . . . 1 . . 4. . . . . . 4. . . . 1 . . . . . 1 .
2 . . 1 . . . . . . . 4. 1 . W c Aman Arif  b Prasham 

Sivaganasundaram
25 71 79 59 7 1 4 17% 35.2

3 Robbie Philpot
. . 1 . . . 1 . . 44. 24. . . . . . . . . . . 141 . . . . 1 . 1 1 . . W

c Elliot Sleep  b Alfie Mickley 25 39 38 27 7 1 4 31% 64.1

4 Ed Pearson
. . 1 1 . . . . . W

lbw  b George Freeman 2 10 8 8 2 20% 20.0

5 Arjun Datta (wk)
. W

b Alfie Mickley 0 2 0 2 0.0

6 Shanthan 
Sivshankar

. . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . 1W
run out (Alfie Mickley) 3 16 23 13 3 19% 18.8

7 Roshan Malhotra 
(LHB)

. . . 1 . W
c Charlie Yeldham  b Alfie 
Mickley

1 6 5 5 1 17% 16.7

8 Praveen Kiritharan
. . . . . . . . . 1 . 1W

c Tom Geffen  b Harry Hewitt 2 13 15 11 2 15% 15.4

9 Pranav Madan
. W

lbw  b Harry Hewitt 0 2 0 2 0.0

10 Sulaymaan Jamil 
. . 1 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 3. . . 1

not out 7 18 21 13 4 1 28% 38.9

11 Nash Mishra
. . . 1 . . 1 1 . . . . . 1 1 1

not out 6 16 12 10 6 38% 37.5

12 Sachit Raghavan

45.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 22  (18wd  1nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 136 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

67

Fraser 
Trimmings

23.2

67

2

94

Dhru Shori

27.1

27

3

96

Ed Pearson

29.6

2

4

97

Arjun Datta

30.6

1

5

106

Robbie Philpot

34.3

9

6

109

Roshan 
Malhotra

36.2

3

7

110

Shanthan 
Sivshankar

38.1

1

8

111

Pranav Madan

38.5

1

9

116

Praveen 
Kiritharan

40.1

5

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 2 10 1
6 2 14 2.33Elliot Sleep

R
W

WD
NB

1

4

1

1

5 2

2

2 1

1 8 2 20 8 2.50Charlie 
Yeldham

R
W

WD
NB

1 5

1

5

1

3 1
1

1
1
1

1 9 1 19 3 3 2.11Alfie Mickley

R
W

WD
NB

4 2

1

2 2 4 2
1

10

1 8 1 28 1 1 1 3.50Prasham 
Sivaganasun

daram R
W

WD
NB

1 9 1 13
4 24 6.00Luke Kearney

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 1

5 3 2 1
6 1 12 2 2.00George 

Freeman
R

W
WD
NB

1
1

1
1

5 3

6 4 16 2 6 4.00Harry Hewitt
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U-14 Leopards INNINGS
Venue: Ashford CC Toss won by: U-14 Leopards Mon 31-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Arya Khedekar
. . 32 . . 3. 2 . 414. . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 41 . . . . 1 1 . . . . 1 1 . . 1 . . . 22 . 1 . 3.
. . . 1 1 . 1 1 . 3. 11 . . 1 . . . . 12 . 11 . W c & b Roshan Malhotra 54 82 114 50 20 5 4 3 39% 65.9

2 Edward Brew
. 3. 2 . . . . 1 . . W

c Roshan Malhotra  b Sachit 
Raghavan

6 12 10 9 1 1 1 25% 50.0

3 Aman Ashfaque
22. . . . . 1 . . . . 3. . . 1 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . W

b Roshan Malhotra 12 29 42 21 5 2 1 28% 41.4

4 Tom Geffen (wk)
1 . 4. . . . . . . 1 . 4. . 1 . 2 . . . . . . . . 1231 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . 13. . . 1 . . . . 12
. . . 1 . 222. . not out 37 65 69 45 9 7 2 2 31% 56.9

5 Aman Arif
. 2 . . . . 2

not out 4 7 12 5 2 29% 57.1

6 Alfie Mickley (LHB)

7 Prasham 
Sivaganasundaram

8 George Freeman

9 Elliot Sleep

10 Luke Kearney

11 Charlie Yeldham

12 Harry Hewitt

32.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (17wd  2nb  1lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 137 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

18

Edward Brew

2.6

18

2

63

Aman Ashfaque

12.2

45

3

121

Arya Khedekar

28.4

58

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

4
1
1
1

7

2

6

2 4 32 1 6 1 8.00Sachit 
Raghavan

R
W

WD
NB

2 4

2

5

1 3 14 3 4.67Nash Mishra

R
W

WD
NB

3

1

1

1

6

1 3 13 3 4.33Pranav 
Madan

R
W

WD
NB

1

3

2

1

1 1 3
5 12 4 2.40Sulaymaan 

Jamil 
R

W
WD
NB

6
1

1 4 5 1 4

1

3 4 2
1 9 31 2 1 3.44Roshan 

Malhotra
R

W
WD
NB

6 1 8 1 2 5

1

1
7 25 1 3.57Praveen 

Kiritharan
R

W
WD
NB

3 2
1.1 5 4.29Shanthan 

Sivshankar
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U-14 Lions INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 Elliot Sleep . . . . . . 

2 5 0 Charlie Yeldham 2wd . 1 1wd 1wd . . . . 

3 5 0 Elliot Sleep . . . . . . 

4 5 0 Charlie Yeldham . . . . . . 

5 6 0 Elliot Sleep 1 . . . . . 

6 8 0 Charlie Yeldham . . . 1wd . . 1 

7 10 0 Elliot Sleep . 1 . 1 . . 

8 10 0 Charlie Yeldham . . . . . . 

9 20 0 Elliot Sleep . . 4 . 2 4 

10 25 0 Charlie Yeldham . 4 . 1 . . 

11 26 0 Alfie Mickley . . . . . 1 

12 30 0 Prasham . . 4 . . . 

13 35 0 Alfie Mickley . 1 . . . 4 

14 38 0 Prasham . 2 1nb . . . . 

15 40 0 Alfie Mickley 1wd . . . 1lb . . 

16 42 0 Prasham 1 . . . 1 . 

17 48 0 Alfie Mickley . 4 . . 1 1wd . 

18 50 0 Prasham 1 . . . 1 . 

19 53 0 Alfie Mickley . 2 . . 1 . 

20 53 0 Prasham . . . . . . 

21 54 0 Luke Kearney . . . . 1 . 

22 58 0 Prasham . 4 . . . . 

23 67 0 Luke Kearney 4 . 1 . 4 . 

24 69 1 Prasham . W 1 . . 1 

25 70 1 Luke Kearney . . . 1 . . 

26 81 1 Prasham . . 1wd 4 4 . 2 

27 94 1 Luke Kearney . 4 4 1 4 . 

28 95 2 George Freeman W . . 1 . . 

29 96 2 Elliot Sleep 1 . . . . . 

30 96 3 George Freeman . . . . . W 

31 97 4 Alfie Mickley . . . 1 . W 

32 102 4 George Freeman 4 1 . . . . 

33 103 4 Alfie Mickley . . . . 1 . 

34 106 4 George Freeman . 1 1 1 . . 

35 107 5 Alfie Mickley . . W . . 1wd . 

36 109 5 George Freeman 1 1 . . . . 

37 109 6 Alfie Mickley . W . . . . 

38 110 6 George Freeman . 1 . . . . 

39 112 8 Harry Hewitt W . 1 . W 1lb 

40 116 8 Charlie Yeldham . 1 . 1wd 1wd 1 . . 

41 118 9 Harry Hewitt W . 1lb . 1 . 

42 120 9 Charlie Yeldham . . . . 1 1 

43 125 9 Harry Hewitt . . 1 . 3 1 

44 127 9 Charlie Yeldham . . . . . 1wd 1 

45 136 9 Harry Hewitt 1 . 1wd 2wd 1 . 1wd 1wd 1wd . 1 

U-14 Leopards INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Sachit Raghavan . . 3 1wd . 3 2 

2 12 0 Nash Mishra . 2 . 1by . . 

3 18 1 Sachit Raghavan . . 1 1nb-3 . . 1wd W 

4 24 1 Nash Mishra 2 2 . 1wd 1wd . . . 

5 33 1 Sachit Raghavan . 2 . 1wd 4 1 1wd . 

6 40 1 Nash Mishra 4 . . 1wd . 1by 1 

7 44 1 Pranav Madan . . . . 1wd 3 . 

8 48 1 Sulaymaan Jamil 1wd . 1wd . 1wd . 1 . . 

9 51 1 Pranav Madan 1wd . . 1lb . 1 . 

10 54 1 Sulaymaan Jamil . . . 1wd . 1 1 

11 61 1 Pranav Madan . . 1 1wd . 4 1 

12 63 1 Sulaymaan Jamil . . 1by . 1 . 

13 69 2 Roshan Malhotra . W 1 1 . 4 

14 70 2 Sulaymaan Jamil 1 . . . . . 

15 71 2 Roshan Malhotra . . . . 1 . 

16 74 2 Sulaymaan Jamil 1 . 1 . . 1 

17 78 2 Roshan Malhotra . . . 2 2 . 

18 84 2 Praveen Kiritharan . 4 . . 1 1 

19 89 2 Roshan Malhotra . 3 . 2 . . 

20 90 2 Praveen Kiritharan . . . . 1 . 

21 91 2 Roshan Malhotra 1 . . . . . 

22 99 2 Praveen Kiritharan . 1 1 1 2 3 

23 104 2 Roshan Malhotra 1 . 3 . 1wd . . 

24 105 2 Praveen Kiritharan . 1 . . . . 

25 108 2 Roshan Malhotra 1 . 2 . . . 

26 110 2 Praveen Kiritharan . . 1 . 1 . 

27 114 2 Roshan Malhotra 3 . . . 1 . 

28 120 2 Praveen Kiritharan 2 . 1 1nb . 1 1 

29 123 3 Roshan Malhotra 1by . . W . 2 

30 124 3 Praveen Kiritharan . . 1 . . . 

31 127 3 Shanthan 2 . . . 1 . 

32 135 3 Sachit Raghavan . 1wd 2 2 2 1wd . . 

33 137 3 Shanthan 2  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
U-14 LIONS Batting (U-14 LEOPARDS Bowling)

U-14 LEOPARDS Batting (U-14 LIONS Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Arya Khedekar U-14 Leopards 54 82 114 3 65.9 39.0% 1

2 Dhru Shori U-14 Lions 43 78 98 7 55.1 26.9%

3 Tom Geffen U-14 Leopards 37 65 69 2 56.9 32.3% 1

4 Robbie Philpot U-14 Lions 25 39 38 4 64.1 30.8%

5 Fraser Trimmings U-14 Lions 25 71 79 4 35.2 15.5%

6 Aman Ashfaque U-14 Leopards 12 29 42 41.4 27.6%

7 Sulaymaan Jamil U-14 Lions 7 18 21 38.9 22.2% 1

8 Edward Brew U-14 Leopards 6 12 10 50.0 25.0%

9 Nash Mishra U-14 Lions 6 16 12 37.5 37.5% 1

10 Aman Arif U-14 Leopards 4 7 12 57.1 28.6% 1

11 Shanthan Sivshankar U-14 Lions 3 16 23 18.8 18.8%

12 Ed Pearson U-14 Lions 2 10 8 20.0 20.0%

13 Praveen Kiritharan U-14 Lions 2 13 15 15.4 15.4%

14 Roshan Malhotra U-14 Lions 1 6 5 16.7 16.7%

15 Arjun Datta U-14 Lions 0 2 0.0

16 Pranav Madan U-14 Lions 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Alfie Mickley U-14 Leopards 3 19 9.0 1 54 3 2.11 6.33 18.00

2 Harry Hewitt U-14 Leopards 2 16 4.0 24 6 4.00 8.00 12.00

3 George Freeman U-14 Leopards 2 12 6.0 1 36 1 2.00 6.00 18.00

4 Roshan Malhotra U-14 Lions 2 31 9.0 54 1 2 3.44 15.50 27.00

5 Sachit Raghavan U-14 Lions 1 32 4.0 24 6 1 8.00 32.00 24.00

6 Prasham SivaganasundaramU-14 Leopards 1 28 8.0 1 48 1 1 3.50 28.00 48.00

7 Shanthan Sivshankar U-14 Lions 5 1.1 7 4.29

8 Sulaymaan Jamil U-14 Lions 12 5.0 30 4 2.40

9 Pranav Madan U-14 Lions 13 3.0 18 3 4.33

10 Nash Mishra U-14 Lions 14 3.0 18 3 4.67

11 Charlie Yeldham U-14 Leopards 20 8.0 2 48 8 1 2.50

12 Elliot Sleep U-14 Leopards 14 6.0 2 36 1 2.33

13 Luke Kearney U-14 Leopards 24 4.0 24 6.00

14 Praveen Kiritharan U-14 Lions 25 7.0 42 1 3.57
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Dhru Shori
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 43
Balls 78

0s 58
1s 11
2s 2
3s
4s 7
5s
6s
SR 55.1

Fraser Trimmings
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 71

0s 59
1s 7
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 35.2

Robbie Philpot
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 39

0s 27
1s 7
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 64.1

Ed Pearson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 10

0s 8
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

Arjun Datta (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Shanthan Sivshankar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 16

0s 13
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 18.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.1
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.3
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Roshan Malhotra
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 6

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 16.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.4

Praveen Kiritharan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 13

0s 11
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 15.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.6

Pranav Madan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

Sulaymaan Jamil
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 18

0s 13
1s 4
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 38.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 2.4

Nash Mishra
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 16

0s 10
1s 6
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 37.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 4.7

Sachit Raghavan
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket 1

Wide 6
No Ball 1

Econ. 8.0
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Arya Khedekar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 54
Balls 82

0s 50
1s 20
2s 5
3s 4
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 65.9

Edward Brew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 12

0s 9
1s 1
2s 1
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Aman Ashfaque
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 29

0s 21
1s 5
2s 2
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 41.4

Tom Geffen (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 37
Balls 65

0s 45
1s 9
2s 7
3s 2
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 56.9

Aman Arif
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 7

0s 5
1s
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 57.1

Alfie Mickley
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 1

Run 19
Wicket 3

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 2.1
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Prasham Sivaganasundaram
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.5

George Freeman
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 12
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Elliot Sleep
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 2

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.3

Luke Kearney
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Charlie Yeldham
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 2

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 8
No Ball

Econ. 2.5

Harry Hewitt
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 2

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 4.0


